LLANDS COMMITT]

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

1916.
NEW ZEALAND.

(REPORTS OF THE).

(Mr. E. NEWMAN, CHAIRMAN.)

ORDER OF REFERENCE.

Eatract from the Journals of the House of Representatives.

Fripay, THE 19tH DAY oF May, 1916.

Ordered, *“ That Standing Order No. 219 be suspended, and that a Committec be appointed, consisting of fourteen
members, to whom shall stand referred, after the first reading, all Bills affecting or in any way relating to the lands of the
Crown or educational or other public reserves ; the Committee to have power to make such amendments therein as they
think proper, and to report gencrally when necessary upon the principles and provisions of the Bill; the Committec
0 have power to call for persons, papers, and records ;. three to be a quorum : the Committee to consist of Mr. Anderson,
Mr. Anstey, Hon. Mr. Buddo, Mr. Coates, Mr. Forbes, Mr. Guthric, Mr. BE. Newman, Mr. Nosworthy, the Hon.
Mr. R. H. Rhodes,\Mr. T. W. Rhodes, Mr. Smith, Mr. Statham, Mr. Witty, and the mover.”—(Right Hon. Mr. Massxzy.)

217
195
135
250

198
H5

206
399/15
59

244
101

INDEX.

Petition or Bill.

; Page. No.

Petition or Bill,

Auckland City Parks Improvement and
Empowering Bill

Campion, James

Carrigan, K., and 2 others
Cheal, Peter, and 4 others
Colvin, James, and another

Final report . .

Hamilton, J., and 11 others
Henry, Matthew
Hunt, W. J.

Kennedy, James, and 26 others
McChesney, John, and 15 others

MeclLachlan, A. D., and 55 others
Macdonald, John ..

4 201

53
128

[V ) [\ = DD hO B s S RVUR )
=
~

119

\
|
|

Morgan, Thomas

Napier Harbour Board Empowering and
Vesting Bill

Napier High School Amendment Bill

Norrell, W., and 319 others

Pom‘son, J., and 369 others

Roserves and other Lands Disposal and
Public Bodies Empowering Bill

Rountree, John .. ..

Special report (re Chairman) ..
Special report (re Clerk of Committee)

Wairoa Harbour Board Endowment Bill
Wells, Herbert, and 10 others .
Whakatane Harbour Amendment Bill

R [\ 3] [\ [CT'S S

s W




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

