## 1916. NEW ZEALAND.

# LANDS COMMITTEE

(REPORTS OF THE).

(MR. E. NEWMAN, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

#### ORDER OF REFERENCE.

Extract from the Journals of the House of Representatives.

#### FRIDAY, THE 19TH DAY OF MAY, 1916.

Ordered, "That Standing Order No. 219 be suspended, and that a Committee be appointed, consisting of fourteen members, to whom shall stand referred, after the first reading, all Bills affecting or in any way relating to the lands of the Crown or educational or other public reserves; the Committee to have power to make such amendments therein as they think proper, and to report generally when necessary upon the principles and provisions of the Bill; the Committee to have power to call for persons, papers, and records; three to be a quorum: the Committee to consist of Mr. Anderson, Mr. Anstey, Hon. Mr. Buddo, Mr. Coates, Mr. Forbes, Mr. Guthrie, Mr. E. Newman, Mr. Nosworthy, the Hon. Mr. R. H. Rhodes, Mr. T. W. Rhodes, Mr. Smith, Mr. Statham, Mr. Witty, and the mover."—(Right Hon. Mr. MASSEY.)

### INDEX.

No.	Petition or Bill.	Page.	No.	Petition or Bill.	Page.
	Auckland City Parks Improvement and Empowering Bill	4	201	Morgan, Thomas	3
217	Campion, James	3		Napier Harbour Board Empowering and Vesting Bill	4
$\begin{array}{c} 217 \\ 195 \end{array}$	Carrigan, E., and 2 others	3		Napier High School Amendment Bill	4
$\frac{135}{250}$	Cheal, Peter, and 4 others	2 4	53	Norrell, W., and 319 others	2
200			128	Pearson, J., and 369 others	2
••	Final report	4		Reserves and other Lands Disposal and	3
198	Hamilton, J., and 11 others	$\begin{bmatrix} 2 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	54	Public Bodies Empowering Bill Rountree, John	
$\begin{array}{c} 55 \\ 206 \end{array}$	Henry, Matthew Hunt, W. J	4	94		2
399/15	Kennedy, James, and 26 others	2	••	Special report (re Chairman)	4 4
	·			, , , ,	_
59	McChesney, John, and 15 others McLachlan, A. D., and 55 others	$\frac{2}{4}$	119	Wairoa Harbour Board Endowment Bill Wells, Herbert, and 10 others	3
$\begin{array}{c c} 244 \\ 101 \end{array}$	McLachian, A. D., and 33 others  Macdonald, John	3		Whakatane Harbour Amendment Bill	$\frac{3}{4}$
		!			